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Chapter Al44

STREET ACCEPTANCES AND VACATIONS

§ Al44-1. Street openings, acceptances and realignments.
§ Al44-2. Street vacations.
§ Al44-3. Approval of Department of Transportation plans.

GENERAL REFERENCES
Streets and sidewalks — Bee Ch. 110.

§ Al44-1. Street openings, acceptances and realignments.

The following streets or parts of streets were opened, laid out,
ordained, extended or realigned on the dates indicated:

Street Ord. No. Date
SCHOOL STREET — From Main Street 13 7-5-16
to borough limits
PEBBLE STREET (opening new course) 23 3-7-21
— between Wind Alley and Thomas Street'
THIRD STREET — Between Main Street 23 3-7-21
and Walnut Street?
THIRD STREET — between Main Street 54 5-1-50
and Walnut Street
WALNUT STREET 89 7-5-60
WALNUT STREET — alignment 109 10-5-64
ASH and TIN ALLEYS — alignment 110 10-5-64
CHESTNUT STREET — between Stone 138 7-21-69
Alley and Wood Alley

! Editor’s Note: Ordi No. 23 ted Pebble Street as it existed and opened a new
course for it.

2 Editor’s Note: The provisions of Ord. No. 23 opening Third Street were repealed by Ord.
No. 54, which then opened Third Street between Main Street and Walnut Street.
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§ Al44-1 ALBURTIS CODE

Street

STONE ALLEY — from East Second
Street east for a distance of 1,167.11 feet

EAST PENN AVENUE SPUR?

EAST PENN AVENUE SPUR — re-
establishing alignment

CHESTNUT CIRCLE NORTH — from
South Chestnut Street westwardly

CHESTNUT CIRCLE WEST and
SOUTH CHESTNUT STREET — from
Windsor Road to West School Street

WINDSOR ROAD — from easterly
right-of-way of South Oak Street to ex-
tended northerly line of Lot No. 468
Windsor Road

SECOND STREET — between Walnut
Street and Tin Alley

LOCKRIDGE LANE and SECOND
STREET — from Church Street to prop-
erty now or late of Erma Eisenhard

PARK LANE — from Second Street
to Roberts Street

ROBERTS STREET — from Lockridge Lane

to Roberts Street cul-de-sac
AMBER ALLEY

CHESTNUT STREET — between West
Stone Alley and Third Street

SAND ALLEY — between School Street and

Church Street

ASH ALLEY — between Chestnut Street
and Ore Alley

Ord. No.
155

160
173

186

186

186

187

197

197

197

2565
260

260

260

§ Al44-1

Date
10-18-71

7-3-73
3-12-75

7-13-77

7-13-77

7-13-77

8-10-77

7-12-78

7-12-78

7-12-78

9-30-87
2-10-88

2-10-88

2-10-88

3 Editor’s Note: Ordinance No. 160 was repealed by Ord. No. 173, which reestablished the
alignment of the East Penn Avenue Spur, and the East Penn Avenue Spur was then vacated

by Ord. No. 196.
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§ Al44-1 STREET ACCEPTANCES § Al44-3

Street Ord. No. Date

ORE ALLEY — between West Second Street 260 2-10-88
and Third Street

EAST STONE ALLEY — between Gold Al- 260 2-10-88
ley and Copper Alley

WEST STONE ALLEY — between Chestnut 260 2-10-88
Street and Ore Alley

§ Al44-2. Street vacations.

The following streets or portions of streets were vacated on the
dates indicated:

Street Ord. No. Date
ZINC ALLEY (a paper street) — be- 195 5-10-78
tween Stone Alley and Butz Alley

(unopened)

EAST PENN AVENUE SPUR 196 5-10-78

§ Al44-3. Approval of Department of Transportation plans.

Plans of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for
proposed highway repairs or improvements were approved for the
locations listed below on the dates indicated:

Location Ord.No. Date
Main Street 131 4-17-67
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