### **Chapter A144**

## STREET ACCEPTANCES AND VACATIONS

# § A144-1. Street openings, acceptances and realignments.

§ A144-2. Street vacations.

§ A144-3. Approval of Department of Transportation plans.

#### GENERAL REFERENCES

Streets and sidewalks - See Ch. 110.

## § A144-1. Street openings, acceptances and realignments.

The following streets or parts of streets were opened, laid out, ordained, extended or realigned on the dates indicated:

-		
Street	Ord. No.	Date
SCHOOL STREET — From Main Street to borough limits	13	7-5-16
PEBBLE STREET (opening new course) — between Wind Alley and Thomas Street'	23	3-7-21
THIRD STREET — Between Main Street and Walnut Street <sup>2</sup>	23	3-7-21
THIRD STREET — between Main Street and Walnut Street	54	5-1-50
WALNUT STREET	89	7-5-60
WALNUT STREET — alignment	109	10-5-64
ASH and TIN ALLEYS — alignment	110	10-5-64
CHESTNUT STREET — between Stone Alley and Wood Alley	138	7-21-69

<sup>1</sup> Editor's Note: Ordinance No. 23 vacated Pebble Street as it existed and opened a new

<sup>2</sup> Editor's Note: The provisions of Ord. No. 23 opening Third Street were repealed by Ord. No. 54, which then opened Third Street between Main Street and Walnut Street.

6 - 25 - 88

§ A144-1	ALBURTIS CODE		§ A144-1
Street		Ord. No.	Date
STONE ALLEY — fi Street east for a dista		155	10-18-71
EAST PENN AVEN	UE SPUR <sup>3</sup>	<b>16</b> 0	7-3-73
EAST PENN AVEN establishing alignmer		173	3-12-75
CHESTNUT CIRCL South Chestnut Stree		186	7-13-77
CHESTNUT CIRCL SOUTH CHESTNUT Windsor Road to Wes	STREET — from	186	7-13-77
WINDSOR ROAD — right-of-way of South tended northerly line of Windsor Road	Oak Street to ex-	186	7-13-77
SECOND STREET – Street and Tin Alley	– between Walnut	187	8-10-77
LOCKRIDGE LANE STREET — from Chu erty now or late of Err	irch Street to prop-	197	7-12-78
PARK LANE — from to Roberts Street	Second Street	197	7-12-78
ROBERTS STREET - to Roberts Street cul-d	– from Lockridge Lane e-sac	197	7-12-78
AMBER ALLEY		255	9-30-87
CHESTNUT STREET Stone Alley and Third		260	2-10-88
SAND ALLEY — bet Church Street	ween School Street and	260	2-10-88
ASH ALLEY — betwee and Ore Alley	en Chestnut Street	260	2-10-88

<sup>3</sup> Editor's Note: Ordinance No. 160 was repealed by Ord. No. 173, which reestablished the alignment of the East Penn Avenue Spur, and the East Penn Avenue Spur was then vacated by Ord. No. 196.

A14402

6 - 25 - 88

2

~

~~.,

 $\overline{}$ 

§ A144-1 STREET ACCEPTANCES

§ A144-3

Street	Ord. No.	Date
ORE ALLEY — between West Second Stree and Third Street	t 260	2-10 <b>-8</b> 8
EAST STONE ALLEY — between Gold Alley and Copper Alley	<b>26</b> 0	2-10-88
WEST STONE ALLEY — between Chestnuk Street and Ore Alley	260	2-10-88

## § A144-2. Street vacations.

The following streets or portions of streets were vacated on the dates indicated:

Street	Ord. No.	Date
ZINC ALLEY (a paper street) — be- tween Stone Alley and Butz Alley (unopened)	195	5-10-78
EAST PENN AVENUE SPUR	196	5-10-78

## § A144-3. Approval of Department of Transportation plans.

Plans of the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for proposed highway repairs or improvements were approved for the locations listed below on the dates indicated:

Location	Ord. No.	Date
Main Street	131	4-17-67

A14403

6 - 25 - 88